
MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
TOTAL HIGHWAY GALLONS (GAS & DIESEL)

GALLONS 2023 GALLONS 2024 GALLONS 2025 GALLONS 2026  INCREASE 2026   CUMULATIVE
 OVER 2025 (%)     INCREASE

 26 OVER 25 (%)
JANUARY 349,943,475 342,852,833 350,475,490 352,882,943 0.69% 0.69%
FEBRUARY 346,050,832 303,750,638 300,897,463
MARCH 326,378,222 321,549,301 300,040,382
APRIL 322,908,107 344,567,460 354,308,502
MAY 337,619,933 343,912,238 328,233,735
JUNE 372,244,211 373,474,595 369,654,586
JULY 370,903,677 362,113,621 360,412,762
AUGUST 339,737,598 346,406,439 355,646,503
SEPTEMBER 370,487,128 364,225,955 375,540,234
OCTOBER 348,272,899 337,706,951 343,892,832
NOVEMBER 343,892,856 355,836,576 348,362,220
DECEMBER 348,057,892 341,664,663 330,171,367

TOTAL 4,176,496,830 4,138,061,270 4,138,061,270 352,882,943

ABOVE FIGURES COMPILED FROM MOTOR FUEL LICENSEE RECORDS OF THE MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE, TAXATION DIVISION, BY ISABELLA WESTERMAN, FEBRUARY 25, 2026.



MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
MOTOR FUEL/SPECIAL FUEL RECEIPTS AND REFUNDS

COMBINED

JANUARY 2026 JANUARY 2025 YEAR TO DATE 2026 YEAR TO DATE 2025

GASOLINE TAX RECEIPTS $82,497,739.07 $75,359,914.05 $82,497,739.07 $75,359,914.05
SPECIAL FUEL TAX RECEIPTS $23,211,520.81 $20,499,070.48 $23,211,520.81 $20,499,070.48

TOTAL TAX RECEIPTS $105,709,259.88 $95,858,984.53 $105,709,259.88 $95,858,984.53

REFUNDS - GASOLINE ($236,360.84) ($470,423.55) ($236,360.84) ($470,423.55)
REFUNDS(HWY)-GASOLINE ($14,124.76) ($1,582.35) ($14,124.76) ($1,582.35)
REFUNDS -SPECIAL FUEL ($819,360.22) ($688,127.45) ($819,360.22) ($688,127.45)
REFUNDS(HWY)-SPECIAL FUEL ($357.84) ($21.55) ($357.84) ($21.55)
REFUNDS - LP GAS ($1,122.03) ($332.50) ($1,122.03) ($332.50)

TOTAL REFUNDS ($1,071,325.69) ($1,160,487.40) ($1,071,325.69) ($1,160,487.40)

NET TAX RECEIPTS $104,637,934.19 $94,698,497.13 $104,637,934.19 $94,698,497.13

IFTA RECEIPTS $11,660.85 $14,188.11 $11,660.85 $14,188.11
IFTA REFUNDS ($652,770.70) ($197,068.59) ($652,770.70) ($197,068.59)

TOTAL TAX RECEIPTS $103,996,824.34 $94,515,616.65 $103,996,824.34 $94,515,616.65

AVIATION TAX RECEIPTS $16,422.00 $14,659.00 $16,422.00 $14,659.00
AVIATION REFUNDS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS $1,666,493.48 $1,467,477.00 $1,666,493.48 $1,467,477.00

TOTAL RECEIPTS $105,679,739.82 $95,997,752.65 $105,679,739.82 $95,997,752.65

ABOVE FIGURES COMPILED FROM MOTOR FUEL LICENSEE RECORDS OF THE MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE, TAXATION DIVISION, BY ISABELLA WESTERMAN, FEBRUARY 25, 2026.  



COMBINED
MOTOR FUEL/SPECIAL FUEL TAXATION REPORT OF GALLONS

JANUARY 2026 JANUARY 2025  YEAR TO DATE 2026 YEAR TO DATE 2025
GROSS GASOLINE RECEIVED 305,543,942 306,315,197 305,543,942 306,315,197

EXPORTS 16,868,311 18,398,675 16,868,311 18,398,675
ACTUAL LOSSES 0 0 0 0

 16,868,311  18,398,675  16,868,311  18,398,675
GROSS GASOLINE REPORTED     
FOR USE IN STATE 288,675,631 287,916,522  288,675,631  287,916,522
EXEMPTIONS
   US GOVERNMENT 179,727 133,226 179,727 133,226
TOTAL EXEMPTIONS  179,727  133,226  179,727  133,226
SHRINKAGE 3% 8,546,143 8,372,032 8,546,143 8,372,032

8,725,870 8,505,258 8,725,870 8,505,258
GROSS GASOLINE TAXED 279,949,761 279,411,264 279,949,761 279,411,264
REFUNDS CERTIFIED
   AGRICULTURE 147,921 323,575 147,921 323,575
   RETAIL 0 0 0 0
   AVIATION 0 0 0 0
   COMMERICAL 138,871 46,283 138,871 46,283
   MARINE 138,020 469,776 138,020 469,776
   DISTRIBUTOR 313,930 433,415 313,930 433,415
   FEDERAL GOVERNMENT 62,481 469,261 62,481 469,261
   HWY MOTOR FUEL 141,248 21,098 141,248 21,098

TOTAL REFUNDS 942,471 1,763,408 942,471 1,763,408
    

NET GASOLINE TAXED 279,007,290 277,647,856 279,007,290 277,647,856
   
GROSS S/F FUEL (DIESEL) RECEIVED 103,803,145 101,056,555 103,803,145 101,056,555
    EXPORTS 5,355,986 5,858,078 5,355,986 5,858,078
    US GOVERNMENT 29,872 31,270 29,872 31,270
    LOSSES 0 0 0 0
    NON-HWY SALES 18,018,308 17,661,232 18,018,308 17,661,232
TOTAL EXEMPTIONS 23,404,166 23,550,580 23,404,166 23,550,580
  S/F ALLOWANCE 2% 1,565,199 1,450,868 1,565,199 1,450,868

    
GROSS S/F (DIESEL) TAXED 78,833,780 76,055,107 78,833,780 76,055,107
  S/F (DIESEL) REFUNDS 2,777,492 2,548,620 2,777,492 2,548,620
   S/F (DIESEL) HWY REFUNDS 3,578 287 3,578 287
  LP GAS REFUNDS 3,803 1,231 3,803 1,231

    
TOTAL REFUNDS 2,784,873 2,550,138 2,784,873 2,550,138
NET SPECIAL FUELS (DIESEL) TAXED 76,048,907 73,504,969 76,048,907 73,504,969

TOTAL GAS & S/F (DIESEL) TAXED 355,056,197 351,152,825 355,056,197 351,152,825

S/F IFTA RECEIVED 39,528 52,549 39,528 52,549
S/F IFTA REFUNDS (2,212,782) (729,884) (2,212,782) (729,884)
NET IFTA GALLONS (2,173,254) (677,335) (2,173,254) (677,335)

TOTAL HIGHWAY GALLONS 352,882,943 350,475,490 352,882,943 350,475,490

AVIATION RECEIVED 182,610 163,211 182,610 163,211
AVIATION REFUNDS 0 0 0 0
NET AVIATION TAXED 182,610 163,211 182,610 163,211

ABOVE FIGURES COMPILED FROM MOTOR FUEL LICENSEE RECORDS OF THE MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE, TAXATION DIVISION, BY ISABELLA WESTERMAN, FEBRUARY 25, 2026.


	Jan 2026 G & D
	Jan 2026 Collections Summary
	Jan 2026 Gallons Summary

